
WITHDRAWAL SHEET 
Ronald Reagan Library 

Collection Name DEA VER, MICHAEL: FILES 

File Folder 

Box Number 

~ 
CORRESPON"DENCE-MAY 19''1 ~ 

7618 

Withdrawer 

KDB 7/18/2005 

FOIA 
FOl-107/01 

MCCARTIN 
17 

DOC DocType 
NO 

Document Description No of Doc Date Restrictions 
Pages 

-1" ~LETTER R. M. GIBSON TOM. DEA VER 

.2 ~LETTER M. DEAVER TOR. M. GJBSO?~ 
/ 

J-4- LETTER WILLIAM Ri\NDELL TO Gffi~"N 

.f'SLETTER RAYMOND WILLIAMS TO GIBSON 

7~ REPORT RE APPLICANT CLAIM 

tr:}FORM RE NAVAL RECORD 

.If'- I MEMO M. DEAVER TO JERRY PARR 

Freedom of Information Act • [5 U.S.C. 552(b)] 

B-1 National security classified Information [(b)(1) of the FOIA] 
B·2 Release would disclose Internal personnel rules and practices of an agency '.:b)(2) of the FOIA] 
B-3 Release would violate a Federal statute [(b)(3) of the FOIA] 
B-4 Release would disclose trade secrets or confidential or financial information [(b)(4) of the FOIA] 
B-8 Release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy [(b)(6) of the FOIA] 
B·7 Release would disclose Information compiled for law enforcement purposes [(b)(7) of the FOIA] 
B-8 Release would disclose Information concerning the regulation of financial institutions [(b)(B) of the FOIA] 
B-9 Release would disclose geological or geophysical information concerning wells [(b)(9) of the FOIA] 

C. Closed In accordance with restrictions contained in donor's deed of gift. 

1 5/9/1981 

1 2/9/1981 

2 4/22/1981 

1 3/24/1978 

2 ND 

1 10/24/1978 

1 5/5/1981 B2 B7(E) 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 



May 4, 1981 
/ 

,,t'' 

I 
I 
f 

Mr. Michael K. Deaver 
Assistant to the President 

and Deputy Chief of Staff 
White House, West Wing 
Washington, D.C. 20500 

Re: SJSU Alumni Association 
Board of Directors Annual Dinner Meeting 

Dear Mr. Deaver: 

On behalf of the University Alumni Association Board of 
Directors, I would like to invite you to be the speaker at 
our annual dinner meeting to be held on Thursday, June 25, 
1981, at the International House beginning at 6:00 ~~m. -

The purpose of our annual dinner meeting is to serve as an 
orientation for the transition between the new and old officers 
and board members. It is our opportunity to report on the 
condition and progress of the Alumni Association over the 
past two years and to outline the programs and th:rrust of 
our activities for the next two years. But for the scope, 
I am sure this has a very familiar ring to you. 

We do not know whether your schedule will permit your attendance 
at our dinner, but we would very much appreciate your help in 
this regard if at all possible. 

Enclosed please find~ business card with 
number/f~r your co_;:W~ience in replying. 

ve7'~ .. }1y J. uf!/ ( j,l({/;; /. / 
Gk4 i~'. JLIMPIA 

GLO:llk 
Enclosure - as above 

home telephone 

Alumni Association · San Jose State University 
Washington Square · San Jose, California 95192 · Telephone (408) 277-3235 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 
'\ 

Dear Mr. Palmer: 

President Reagan has asked me to thank you ~ 
for your kind letter concerning the grain 
embargo on the Soviet Union. Your friend-
ship and support are appreciated by both the 
President and myself. As we are faced with 
such difficult decisions in the future, we 
will do our best to warrant your faith in us. 

Again, thank you for writing. 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

-----

Mr. R. Martin Palmer, Jr. 
21 Summit Avenue 
Hagerstown, MD 21740 

.·~ 

• 



R. MARTIN PALMER, JR. 
ATTORNEY AT LAW 

LIBRARY PLACE 

21 SUMMIT AVENUE 

HAGERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21740 

(301) 790-0640 

May 18, 1981 

The Honorable Michael K. Deaver 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 
White House 
Washington 

Dear Mr. Deaver: 

Thank you very kindly for you letter of May 5th ac­
knowledging my letter to the president. It was kind of 
your to take the time to write me a short note and I 
sincerely appreciate it. 

Men of your caliber and others with whom the president 
has so wisely surrounded himself represent the noblest, in­
tellectual talent that our nation has to of fer at this hour 
in her history. 

With kindest regards. 

Sincerely, 

If. o/~ "'~/-
R. Martin Palmer, Jr. 

kag 
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;\fE~fORANDU\1 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

THE WHITE HOCSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

DR. DANIEL RUGE 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 

Memo re: Dr. Coop~r 

I received your memo regarding Dr. Cooper and the 
Association of American Medical Colleges. I have 
sent your memo on to Joe Canzeri to keep~a watch 
out for that invitation. I don't know what we will 
be doing at that time, but I will keep you posted. 

--­ . 

-. 



MEMORANDUM 

FOR: 

FROM: 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 1, 1981 

MR. MIKE DEAVER 

DR. DANIEL RUGE 

On May 1, 1981, Dr. John A.D. Cooper who is President of the 
Association of American Medical Colleges called me. He would like 
to have President Reagan address the Association's annual meeting 
at 10:00 am, November 3, 1981 at the Washington Hilton. 

The audience of 3,500 will include the leading medical educators 
of the country. He believes it will be a pleasant audience. He 
will be sending a letter to the President soon. 

Dr. Cooper is someone I've known since 1940 and is one of the 
important men in medicine. Incidentally, he has known Dr. Davis 
for forty years,also. 



!\1E!\10RA'.'\DUM 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

THE \'\'IIITE HOUSE 

\\'.'\SlllNC;TON 

May 5, 1981 

ELAINE CRISPEN 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 

SUBJECT: Ltr from University of Maryland Hospital 

. " I think Nancy Reagan should call Bess Truman and say 
she has just heard from Dr. Voss and wanted her to know 
how much she appreciated her comments and that the 
President was doing well and would she have any advice 
about the White House. 

cc: Peter McCoy 
Shelia Patton 

.,._ 

• 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, l 981 

Dear Lt. Sunde: 

I am sorry I don't recall anybody related 
to me by the name of Jerry Deaver, but I 
am happy to hear of his heroism. 

0 n e of the great joys of my present 'po s i t i on .. _ 
is hearing from Deavers around the country. 

Many thanks for your good note. 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

_ ...... - -

Lt. Lloyd J. Sunde (USNR Ret.) 
1021 so. l 
Moorhead, MN 56560 

• 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Mr. Cimino: 

It seems like years ago that we were aJl 
running around Hamilton Air Force Base with 
one stripe on our shoulder. I did remember 
our conversation about John F. Kennedy and 
might be less critical today after having 
spent some time in the White House. 

That was nice to have you remember me, and 
I hope I live up to your expectation in the 
future. 

Many thanks. 

Mr. Noel A. Cimino 
President 
Vista Pacific Inc. 
3030 Bridgeway 
Sausalito, CA 94965 

Warm regarfs, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

,._ 

• 



ME:\fORAI';DUM 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

TH E \'\' II I TE II 0 l 1 SE 

W:\SlllNC:TON 

ELIZABETH DOLE 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 

May 5, 1981 

Letter from Ruben F. Mettler - TRW 

I understand that the budget cuts included ~ $250 
million of TRW projects. If that is true, the 
attached letter by Ruben F. Mettler should receive 
some kind of personal thanks from the President. 

I will leave it-in your hands. ..,_ 

----- -

I 

r 



•. 

TRW 
i=IUSEN F. METTLE.q 
Chairman ot tl'le Soard 

The President 
The White House 
Washington, D. C. 

Mr. President: 

April 2 7, l 9 81 

20500 

I alll writing to pledge TRW' s full support of your Economic 
Recovery Program in all its aspects. 

We believe it is crucial that all Americans and all segments 
of our society, including the business car.run.unity, recognize the 
need to accept some short-term sacrifices in order to achieve 
long-term economic recovery and growth. 

We are willing to do so. Som.e of the b-u.dget reductions your 
Administration has recominended, particularly in energy and 
space programs, will have an adverse impact on our company. 
For example, in fossil-fuel research, every TRW project is 
significantly af!ected by the cuts. Of the major NASA planetary 
and space science programs that have been eliminated or sub­
stantially reduced, six affect TRW. 

We plan to discuss wi~h Adllli.nistration officials, at their 
invitation, those portions of these programs that in~lude certain 
advanced technologies that we b.Hieve should be considered critical 
to the nation and therefore continued. However, we will not advo­
cate restoration of the budget cuts to the Congress. 

On the contrary, we will advocate, to the full extent of our 
ability, the acceptance by Congress of your entire economic 
recovery package. Moreover, we will urge our employees, 
share holders, and other constituents to contact their members 
of Congress and urge pas sage of your program. 

We applaud your bold, far-reaching plan to restore America 1 s 
economic vitality, and we will do everything we can to support it. 



The President 
Washington, D. C. 
April 27, 1981 

May I also say, Mr. President, that we join Americans 
everywhere in wishing you continued rapid recovery to full 
health and vigor. 

'' 
' 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Tom: 

I am sorry I have continued to confuse you 
and Tom Decker, but my intentions are the 
same. 

We are delighted with the chance to spend 
some time with Mother Theresa, and I promise 
you it will be off the record, private and 
unpublished. 

I will stay in touch .. 

Warm regards, 

"ti-

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

----- -

cc: Joe Canzeri 

Mr. Thomas Getman 
Legislative Director 
463 Russell Bldg. 
Washington, O.C. 20510 

• 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Larry: 

Your continued thoughtfulness has not gone 
u n n o t i c e d , a n d a l l o f u s , i n c l u d i n g t'h e 
Reagans have greatly enjoyed the apricots. 
We are sorry it is the last for this season, 
but are looking forward to you looking kind­
ly on us next year. 

Many, many thanks. 

Mr. Larry Fargher 
3028 El Camino Real 

Warm regards, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

Santa Clara, CA 95051 
• 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1 981 

Dear Berg: 

This letter should be home when you get 
back from Africa. I hope you had a wonder­
ful time. 

Henry Kissinger has agreed to do the Mzuri 
board speech, and Chris Vick from his office 
will be in touch to make all the arrangements. 

If you have any other questions call Joseph 
Canzeri in my office and he will follow through 
for you. 

Mr. Berger C. Benson 
P.O. Box 5425 
San Mateo, CA 94402 

Warm regards, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

.·-" -

..,_ 

• 



Mike, 

This has been done. Henry has agreed to 
speak to them, and it's in Chris Vick's 
hands to make the appropriate arrangements. 

JWC 



BERGER C. BENSON 
P.O. BOX !5425 

SAN MATEO, CALIFORNIA 94402 

February 19, 1981 

Dear Mike, 

Just a short note to give you the particulars 
of the African trip. The plan now is for Steve Parks, 
Bill Ready and myself to leave here on April 27th 
and fly to Nairobi with a six hour layover in London. 
After two days in Nairobi with friends (or the new 
ambassador) we'll fly down to Zimbabwe for two or 
three days as guests of the game department and on 
May 4th will arrive at the Victoria Falls Hotel. 
I 1 d love to see you be able to do the whole trip but 
if you can't then I would sugGest that you join us 
on the 4th at the hotel. At that point, Charles 
Williams of Safari South will be flying up from Maun, 
Botswana, to pick us up for the bird shooting part 
of the trip. That will last seven or eight days and 
from there we'll fly down to Johannesburg, spend a 
couple of days there and take the Johannesburg-New York 
flight back on May 15th. The only expenses will be 
three or four nights of hotels, air fare and ammunition 
and liquor on safari. I'll bring a shotgun for you. 

On another subject the Mzuri board has asked me 
to approach you on the possibility of getting Henry 
Kl.ssi11ger as a speak. er i'or our next C?nferenc.e.-·'The 
d~-eithet'·Fe'brua:ry 19 or 20 "cST 1982 at the 
MGM Grand Hotel in Reno with 600--to clOO in attendance. 
We would pay any e:<:penses related to his attendance 
with or without his wife and whatever his speaking fee 
might be. The real key to this for us is to get him 
cormitted as soon as possible in order to use his name 
in our quarterly publication. Anything you can do 
would be greatly appreciated. 

As usual I've sent along a couple of appointments 
for yoti"consideration. I don't think the Les Edgerton 
thing is worthy of your time but Pete Stremnel might 
be. The family has supported Paul Laxalt from the 
beginning and were also supporters of the president. 
I know from past experience he would do a good job. 

That's about it for now except love to Carolyn 
and the kids. See you in a couple of months. 

~ 



' ~ ... 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Mrs. Crain: 

One of the great pleasures about this 
job is hearing from old family friends, 
and your letter was no exception. I am 
deeply grateful for all your thoughtful 
comments about my parents and Uncle Hank 
and Aunt Sally. We all miss Aunt Sally 
very much. 

I have taken the liberty of sending your 
nice note on to my mother and father who 
are both active and healthy. 

Again, my sincere appreciation. 

Warm regards, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deput-y:. Chief of Staff 

Mrs. Elsie Mcleod Crain 
1000 W. Columbus Sp. 67A 
Bakersfield, CA 93301 

' 

..,_ 

• 

•I' 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Ken: 

As you know, I am very sorry you chose to 
leave us all, but I understand completely. 
If I had any sense, I would have packed my 
bags and gone with you. 

I just wanted to say that personally I will 
miss you and your contributions very much, 
and I know President Reagan will, also. In 
all the years I have been with him, no one 
has come close to matching your abilities to 
serve his needs in the public speaking area. 

I hope you find happiness and success and if 
there is ever anything I can do to be of help, 
pl ease cal 1. 

Sincerely, 

-- -

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

Mr. Kenneth L. Khachigian 
2245 Avenida Salvador 
San Clemente, CA 92672 

I 

' 

• 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

\\'ASlllNGTON 

May 5, l 981 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: FRED FIELDING 

FROM: MICHAEL K. DEAVER 

SUBJECT: Ltr From GAO - Mr. Robert H. Hunter 

" Will you please have a copy of whatever response 
you have given to Peter McCoy on the attached letter? 

.,,,_ 

---- -

• 



GAO 
United States General Accounting Office 
Washington, DC 20548 

Office of 
General Counsel 

In Reply 
Refer to: B-202800 

Hr. Bernard Meyer, Vice President 
White House Historical Association 
740 Jackson Place, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20506 

Dear Mr. ~eyer: 

April 16, 1981 

We have received a congressional inquiry concerning recent solicitations 
of funds for the purpose of redecorating the tlliite House. 

Tilis inquiry is as follows: 

"Since decontrol by the Administration, I understand that 
a group of non-Federal employees using facilities and office 
space in the Old Executive Of£ice Building reportedly solicited 
a number of corporations and individuals in the energy industry 
for funds to redecorate the White House. Reportedly over 
$250,000 was donated for this purpose from energy interests. 

"These funds are. provided to the tlliite House Historical 
Association which, I understand, is a non-profit organization 
established years ago. I also understand that the Director 
of the National Park Service is on the Board of the Associa­
tion and that another Park Service employee is the Secretary 
to the Association. It appears that the Association and the 
Park Service are very closely intertwined. 

"I request that the GAO examine these matters to deter­
mine what laws apply to this solicitation activity, whether 
these solicitations were carried out in a manner consistent 
with all applicable law, and whether the persons soliciting 
the funding with the use of Federal facilities and supplies 
violated any laws." 

_ ...... - -

. . 

Before we respond,·we would like to have the benefit of your comments. 
In order that we will be able to consider them, please provide any comments 
by May 1. If there are any further questions concerning this matter please 
contact Richard Parsons (275-5544). 

Sincerely yours, • 
! 

·1: '· 
.. ,,,,,,~ _., ....... - ,- ' .. 

1 • Robert H. Hunter 
'" , Assistant General Counsel 

•I 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Joe: 

Thank you for your letter articulating your concern about 
the EEOC Compliance Form and the Executive Order which re­
quires its use. 

Your letter raises an important point that is currently being 
considered by the Vice President's Regulatory Relief Task 
Force and the Department of Labor. The future direction of 
Affirmative Action programs, including the use~of the EEOC 
Compliance Form is also under review. 

As I am sure you are aware, the Administration is in the pro­
cess of conducting a thoroughgoing evaluation of the present 
system of government regulations. A thorough ~eview of the 
EEOC Compliance Form will certainly be included in the studies 
underway. 

Thank you again for your thoughts on this matter. 

Mr. Joe M. Rogers 
P.O. Box 121086 

---- -

Nashville, Tennessee 37212 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

Mr. Deaver: 

Our NSC staff officer for the Middle 
East says that if the gentlemen is 
who he says he is, he is the son of 
one of the most important individuals 
in Saudi Arabia. In fact, his 
father is one of the "Suderi Seven," 
full brother of Crown Prince Fahd and 
current "police bhief of Saudi Arabia." 

Again, however, he is the ~, not the 
man himself. 

Let me know if I can be of any 
additional help. 



. . I 
I . 

f flttJtc S!luD &w /U kl r-
~ W / P€_ ------~- --~-------~- -~ ~ _:_ -_ - -~---:- _________ .. 

• 

[!tlY1 8j lhWi. tljhd~~ ····• .. ~ <;fu1J,ffel#f 

w/ !ho~ ~ /L:vn1/f?J 
' " 

~ cJ_~ vcWl~ -. ~f;M;t-tF/ 

--·-- - ---- -- --~-------- ----·-- -- --1 

--------------------·---- .. ------- ·; 



' , . 

THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Jim: 

My brother, Bill, passed on the copies of 
the Tosco Management Newsletter. Thanks 
very much for sending these on to us. 

We all consider ourselves to be very lucky 
and are grateful that everyone is progress­
; ng so we 11 . 

Many thanks again. 

Mr. James E. Simmons 
Tosco Corporation 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

----

Post Office Box 2860 
Bakersfield, CA 93303 

• 

• 



~1E\10RA.:\ DUvl 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

TllE \\'IllTE BOUSE 

\\'ASlllNCTON 

May 5, 1981 

MUFFIE BRANDON 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 

W. H. Holtz 

Please read the attached memo and article from the 
Vice President. I think he has a good idea and we 
should include Holtz in a function some time soon . 

..,_ 

cc: Vice President George Bush 

• 



THE VICE PRESIDENT ·~---· 
WASHINGTON 

To: Mike Deaver 

From 

Re: Lou Holtz. 

Holtz, a household word, is widely 

respected. Note his "dream" of getting 

invited to W.H. Holtz is a hero 

in Arkansas and across the country. 

It would be a nice touch for the 

President to have seen this desire 

and to invite him to some big reception 

or something up here. 

Juts a thought. 

GB 4-29 

---- -

• 



THE \\lllTE llOl~SE 

May 5, 1981 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: RICHARD ALLEN 

FROM: MICHAEL K. DEAVER 

SUBJECT: Joe Rodgers 

I assume you know how important Joe Rodgers has 
been to our efforts and the Republican Party. I 
would like to respond to his request however, I am 
not the person to talk to Abdallah. Could you, or 
someone in your shop, see him? If so, let me know 
and I will arrange. 

..,,. 

_ _.-. 

• 
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THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

May 5, 1981 

Dear Mr. Gibson: 

Reference is made to your letter requesting 
my office arrange an interview on your be­
half. 

It is suggested that you contact Mr. William 
Randell, Air Force Board for Correction of 
Military Records, Room 5C868, The Pentagon, 
Washington, D.C. for such an appointment. 

Mr. R. M. Gibson 

Sincerely, 

MICHAEL K. DEAVER 
Assistant to the President 
Deputy Chief of Staff 

----

2209 Middleton Beach Road 
Middleton, WI 53562 • 
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THE WHITE llOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

February 19, 1981 

\ 

Dear Hoot: 

Thank you for your letter. I appreciate 
your comments and suggestions, especially 
those concerning "fireside chats. " always a pleasure to hear from you .. 

·~ 

Again, thank you for writing. 

With warmest personal regards, 

Sincerely, 

b,cJ;.-" 

Mr. R. M. Gibson · 
2209 Middleton geach Road 
Middleton, Wisconsin 53562 

It is 

... 



THE WHITE HOUSE 

WASHINGTON 

February 9. 1981 

Dear Mr. Gibson: 

Thank you for your letter concerning circumstances 
pertaining to your retirement situation. After careful 
review of your material, a member of my staff contacted 
the Office of the Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of St~ff. 
It is their recommendation that I forward your request 
to the Office of General Edward C. Meyer, Ch~ef of Staff 
of the US Army, for his review of the matter. . ~ ~ 

\ r.R~ ~ "-:</. ~ 
I ha v e ta ken the l i be rt y of forward i n g i t to Mr . Ron ~fa , 1h~; 
McGarrah, Administrative Assistant to the Chief of StKff. 
Room 3E668, The Pentagon, Washington. D.C. 20310. 

It is suggested that you contact that office direct for 
subsequent inquiries as to the status of your request. 

Again, thank you for writing. 

\ Sincerely, 



OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

SAF/MICB(S) 77-02402 

Dear Colonel Gibson: 

DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE 
WASHINGTON 20330 

22 April 1981 

This is written as a follow-up to our recent telephone conversation 
regarding your attempts to obtain certain Selective Service documents which 
would warrant the reconsideration of your application for the correction of 
your military records. / / . . /J' I/ · d / / L1 ~:.-.d 

~u:/~ /t ~ A-/t!£l. ~U'~~€tJ-~ u-~ :; z;:~·-- -
As promised, I have discussed your caseZ.tVMr. Francis X. J?lant,~h 

Deputy Assistant Secretary of the Army (DA Review Boards and Personnel -~/' 
Security}. Mr. Plant advises me that he nor the Army ~rrection Board s 
in possession of the "secret" documents you mention. I have been furtherU-.I . , ,, 
advised that Mr. Plant or the ABCMR has never been in possession of those/?. ~ 
alleged documents. As you are aware, the ABCMR considered your request in.e ~/[ 
March 1973 and found insufficient evidence warranting a favorable decision~/ /1lt: 
on your petition. Subsequent requests by you were also denied. Your reques~~ 
to this Board was considered and denied on 19 May 1978. Also, the other "/ 

. requests made by~u were also deni~d and you were so advised. ~etc,/_ 
,{"/-17Jnr. 17~_,.4,fuz:~ 4-i~ ~M0 r:Y.-.~~~J~ .a~ A-£.,,!/~~ &a~ ".z:e+ 

· You were ad ised by Mr. Prank S. Dispenza, Deputy Executive Secreta~y .~--;;ar .. 
AFBCMR on 20 September 1978 that the AFBCMR is not aware of or in receipt of~~ 
any 1943 Ford Company Illinois Selective Service File which you claim · · 
establishes your affiliation with the Army Reserve. I again advise you that 
even if such a file were found, it would not necessarily establish Reserve 
status. To count the period 3 July 1943 to 2 April 1952 as satisfactory 
years of federal service, Reserve status must first be established. Then, 
with respect to the period 1 July 1949 to 2 April 1952, it would be necessary 
to establish that you earned SO retirement points (that is, 35 points beyond 
the 15 given for Reserve membership alone), for the years ending 30 June 1950 
and 1951, and a proportionat~ num9rr of points for t?e period 1 July t949 -
2 April 1952.-?oZ?.a:;ry~4ty--~/~7~~~,~~fZ.-yk~/ ./(-- /,f4!J ~ r, ~~ ~ ~ ~ G~~..d ~.c-u..P.'..-~~~ , 

You indicate that you made ~ pfomise to the irmy that you would keep se~ , 
your duties during the period in question. Mr. Plant advises that he has~~ 
informed you that the Army would have no grounds upon which to hold you to any ,...L,,..fi 

"promise", or to object to your "release". T/•?t/£. /fo ~~~-< • 
---.. ··/! 



I again advise you that the AFBCMR may reconsider an application upon the 
submission of newly discovered relevant evidence which clearly demonstrates the 
existence of error or injustice. If you have any substantive evidence in your 
possession in the form of a copy of an Army order which shows that you were 
transferred to the Army Reserve in 1943, you should forward it to the Board for 
consideration. However, in the absence of such evidence, a further review of 
you,r application is not possible. 

Sincerely, 

IL. 
WILLIAM T. 

Acting Executive Secretary 
Air Force Board for Correction 

of Military Records 

Lt Colonel Ralph M. Gibson, USAFR (Ret.) 
2209 Middleton Beach Road 
Middleton, WI 53562 
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~I 
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY 

SFMR 

LTC Ralph M. Gibson 
US Air Force, Retired 
2209 Middleton Beach Road 
Middl~ton, WI 53562 

Dear Colonel Gibson: 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20310 

24 March 1978 -

This is in response to your letter of 1 March 1978 inquiring whether the 
personal letters you wrote to Deputy'..Assistant Secretary Francis X. 
Plant in. February and March 1973 are a part of the files bef~e the Air 
Force Board for Correction of Militc;ry R~cords -Jfi'~ ..u.<;d;t hv~~-
/1/~· y,~ ~.~A,;< ~id;{,, ~es~ J'/>1'!Y ~-11-c. 

Your letter's of February and March 1973, togefue; wit6her~ffe-~ t#-
j.pondt;mce from tlii~ ~ffice,. were •ent to the Reserve Components· .. ~. . . · · 

, Personnel and Admin1stratio .. Center to be placed in your er . ~~£A 
..., ile. . ave ma e inquiry to th'e AFBCMR and ave een advised that J~· '%._ 
they haye your mi~itary personnel records which include copies of, ~~ 
correspondence with you. If you have any further question regarding 
information c~tained in your files, it is suggested that you communi-
cate with that office. 

f 

Sincerely yours, 

• a ~ a •1a•s•• f ._ on illt ~ A.1 • . 
~ymond~. Williams 

Executive Secretary 
.Board for Correction 
of Military Records 



The rationale p~ovided in the Air Staff advisory and the numerous. 
letters from applicant and associates are noted. 

Applicant's claim that Army Reserve Orders (classified secret} were 
issued by the Adjutant General's Office in 1943 transferring him to 
.the Army Reserve for the purposes of a special ~ssigrunent during 
the period from 4 July 1943 to 3 April 1952 is not convincing. 
His records contain no evidence of any such orders ever being 
published nor is there anv documentation available which relates 
to his "ever being transferred to the Army Reserve or possessing a 
status in the Army Reserve during the period in question. No sub-
stantive evidence has been submitted to show that an error or · 
injustice exists in this case. His request to show he· was credited 
with AUS reserve service during the period claimed is denied. 

THE .BOARD DETERMINES THAT: 
• 

.. ~h• a~pliCaQt·cbe.:notified'.':that:"insuffj;oient relevant~'eviden¢e1;~has 
been presented to demonstrate the existence of probable material 
erro~ or injustice; ti:tat h~s.application wc:1s denie~ t:tithout a 
hearing; and that he is privl.leged to submit newly discovered 
relevant evid-ence for consideration. 

The following members of the Board considered this application in 
Executive S~ssion on 19 May 1978, und~r the provisions of para-
9l:'CiPh ,8, AFR 31-3, dated 21 Oetober 1970, ·as amended: 

Mr. L. 
Mr. M. 
Mr. A. 
Mr •.. R. 

T. 
A. 
E. 
F. 

Baseman, Panel Chairman· 
Miller, Member 
Steward, Member 
Carroll., Examiner (without vote) 

All members voted to deny the application, without a hearing.4The 
followin'g documentary evidence was co.nsidered: . , J 144 a11fNt..'1.~ ,,,. 

. ,,. /I ti flle.f) I l)cv 
!XHIBIT A. oo. Form 149, dated '31' March 1977, with a achments. 
EXHIBI7' B. ·Applicant's Master Personnel Records. · 
EXHIBIT c. Letter, ARPC/OPF, dated 26 May 1977. ';< 

, . • EXHIBIT D. Ltr, SAFCB to appli, dtd 18 Aug 77. 
''''''"f~~1·i~1~,:<~it~?~~t:JJ:r~..,.,.:E';' t''''I:#tr··iif:fnt'·app.kii"f4i"''J>Ostmar,~d , 2 9 ,·Nov ,.7 7 , .. w/a tch. 

· .· ·· EXHIBIT F. L.tr frn appli to General Archer, 1 Nov 77. · 
. EXHIBIT G. Disposition.J,orm fm ABCMR to SAFCB, dtd 28 Nov 77, // 

I .. • 

w/atchs, v ~ --- · 
EXHIBIT H. Ltr fm appli to SAFCB, ·dated '3 Dec 77. 
EXHIBIT I. Ltr fm appli to Mr. Kutche, 15 Dec 77." 
EXHIBIT~. Ltr fm appli to SAF & SAFCB, 3 Jan 78 • 

. EXH,lBIT K. Ltr fm Mr. Kurt F. Wendt,· 7 Jan 78. 
-··-------- . I/ . ~ . 

/~~~ .~-d:-~~ 
~ ~ :7 -«-,&.~~ ;Z,l....d-

N 
-·---------~nr-------:l __ _,.,. 
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. ' 

EXHIBIT L. 
EXHIBIT M. 
EXHIBIT N. 
EXHIBIT O. 
. EXHIBIT P. 
EXHIBIT Q. 
EXHIBIT R. 
EXHIBIT S. 

#EXHIBIT T. 
EXHIBIT U. 
EXHIBIT V. 
EXHIBIT W. 
EXHIBIT X. 

.. "'' 
~ . ,,,, 

i . 

. . 

Ltr frn Mr. Bjarne Welding, 10 Jan 78. 
Ltr frn Mr. Don Gehrmann, 24 Jan 78. 
Ltr frn appli to President Carter, 11 Jan 78. 
L~r frn appli, 24 Jan 78, w/atch. 
Ltr frn V. c. O'Neill, 26 Jan 78 • 
Ltr frn Mr. John J. Van Huss, 27 Jan 78. 
Ltr frn appli, 31 Jan 78. 
Ltr frn appli, 12 Feb 78, w/atch. 
Certificate from ARC, 22 Feb 78. 
Ltr frn appli, 15 Apr 78, w/atch. 
Ltr frn Arlie M. Mucks, 15 Feb 78. 
Ltr frn app~i to Col Serninare, 28 Mar 78, w/photo. 
Ltr frn appli, 20 Mar 78, w/atch. 

• 
, .,,,:·-r.·: ~:,,1,t:~.:~'··r'' ;.;~'.~j~':'i~::~tf~i~·_!,:..:: ~,!_,,,_. !!·'::: ·.·.:. -.. i"';~'.:c:'~V=~~.,~~ .. ·-· ~~i~~~:.:-,.,, ~- >'1.?~'i'.~~1~'.:: ·::~·:f:-..::1.. "· 

LEROt'T.,· BASEMAN 
Panel Chairman 

. . . ' 
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APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF MILITARY OR NAVAL RECORD 
UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF TITLE 10, U.S. CODE, SEC. 1552 
I•• Jn•truoflon• on roror•• •lde ••10•• co•pletln opplJc•tJon,j 

HAN~ 0, St:llVICE _/ 
~RMY 0 NAVY Of A,IR ,ORCE CJ MAR IN[ CORI'S 

•• eUU e. l'llESENT STATUS, IF ANY, WITH RE• 
S1'£CT TO TH[ ARMED S[llVICES (ActiU 
duty, r•tJred, reoerro, etc,) 

/re~-~ '-'--
•· OR RECORD 

/)sAF,.f', p4141ve;(";t t~.4 .. .1°~;2-
•C!• H~ME AHO AOORl,t,1 OF COUNSEL (lf 011y) 

For• Appror•d 
audf•I •ur-u Ito. JJ.••001 

0 COAST GUARD 

•• IOC:IAL SECURITY ACCOUNT 
NUMIU 

..! .3 ~,1~, ~Jo$• 
7• OATI: 0, DISc;HARH OR U• 

L[ASf ,ROM ACTIVI DUTY 

fi, Al'P&, ICAHT MUS , S""'C £0, THI ' Q 

~ LEGAL l'llOOF Of 'ouTH' 011 INCOMl'UllllCY MUST ACCOllll'ANY Al'l'LICATION, " Al'PLIC TION IS SIGNED IV '"OUH 
~ ,;NUT'Ot IUN Ofl,•1.IGAi:"lfl"RUl:NUf!VE 1 INOICATI 1111.ATIONIH"' OR ITATUI IN AP'P'llOf'RIAH IOX. ' 
i l'OUSI WIDOW WIOOWU NUT 0'' KIN 0 1,.cut lll"UUNTATIVI 0 OTHU (lpeoJfy) 

fe, I t . , . MAK TH[ '011EG,OING STATEMENTS, .AS l'ART OF MY Cl.AIM, wt'l'H FULL KNOWLEOGf 0' THE l'ENALTUS INVOLVED FOR 

i ,, ULF~J.'\.Y MAllt:NG,:.:, ,,,Al>SE· SUTOffNT ·011 CLAIM, (V,I, C11d•, ,Title II, Soc. ,281, JOOS, pro11Jd .. o pendty ol not 
••r• t~•n ,uo,..,po~,:;lJ:n~ }:Jr not ••t• Uon I r••r• l•prho11111ut or. '6oth,): · · 

' ' . . 
DOCUMENT NUMBER 

(DO NOT nrn JN THI$ $/>.fa) 


